

Item No. D-25

Om Prabha Negi vs. H.P. Public Service Commission & Ors.

CMP No. 30188 of 2025 in LPA No. 69 of 2023

18.04.2026

Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate, General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Ms. Ridhima Karol, Advocate, for Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocates, for respondents No. 5, 6 and 7.

Mr. Deven Khanna, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.

Request is made on behalf of arguing counsel for respondents No. 5 to 7.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **25.04.2026**.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

18th April, 2026(sanjeev)